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Inside Elections/NPI AZ-02 Public Opinion Poll

This poll was conducted by Noble Predictive Insights from Oct 10-12 and surveyed registered voters via text-to-online and live
caller. In total, we interviewed 414 likely voters, determined via screening questions. The sample demographics were weighted to
accurately reflect the projected 2024 electorate by gender, county, age, party registration, race/ethnicity, and education according
to recent voter file data, the Arizona Secretary of State’s Office, and recent Census data. The margin of error was +/- 4.8% for
likely voters. Error due to non-response, survey design and other factors is not captured by sampling error calculations.

*Numbers may not total 100%, due to rounding.

Note: On Questions Q05a-Q08a, respondents who reported having already voted were presented with question verbiage that asked
how they voted, rather than how they intend to vote. The response options were the same for all respondents. Exact question
wording for those who already voted:

QO05b: Which of the following candidates for House of Representatives did you vote for?

QO06b: Which of the following candidates for president did you vote for?

QO07b: Which of the following candidates for president did you vote for?

QO08b: Which of the following candidates for U.S Senate did you vote for?



QO01_1: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Eli Crane (DON'T READ E-LIE)

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Likely voters (414) (414) 2%  28% 23% 9% 7% 21% 16% 24%
Republican (159) (159.3) 60%  10% 46%  13% 5% 5% 13% 18%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 4% 47% 2% 2% 10% 37% 13% 36%
g‘foe%e“de“t/ Other (131) 550, 349 13% 9% 8% 26% 21% 23%
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 60% 9% 45%  15% 5% 4% 12% 19%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 5% 53% 2% 2% 11% 42% 16% 26%
atohg)r /non-voter 2020 (29) 0, 49, 6% 4% 4% 10% 33% 42%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 59% 9% 44%  15% 5% 4% 14% 19%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 2% 52% 0% 2% 8% 44% 18% 29%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 10%  24% 2% 8% 20% 4% 21% 45%
White (315) (288.2) 33%  29% 23%  10% 7% 22% 15% 23%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 44%  16% 35% 9% 2% 14% 14% 26%
Native American (25) (47.9) 8% 38% 8% 15% 23% 23% 31%



Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Other non-white (33) (31) 35% 25% 31% 4% 5% 21% 18% 22%
g%&‘;;'ege LR ) 3% 27% 25% 7% 6% 21% 15% 25%
College degree (214) (133.9) 30% 30% 18% 11% 9% 21% 17% 23%
18-44 (78) (111.7) 15% 24% 6% 10% 8% 15% 24% 37%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 35% 24% 27% 7% 6% 19% 16% 25%
65+ (177) (168.2) 40% 35% 31% 9% 8% 27% 10% 15%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 39% 31% 28% 11% 6% 24% 13% 17%
Pinal (89) (77.3) 32% 21% 26% 5% 4% 18% 22% 25%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 26% 29% 16% 10% 3% 26% 16% 28%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 28% 35% 21% 7% 13% 22% 15% 22%
Other counties (124) (69) 22% 25% 16% 6% 13% 12% 16% 38%
Male (207) (197.5) 30% 28% 22% 8% 8% 21% 15% 27%
Female (207) (216.5) 33% 28% 24% 9% 7% 21% 17% 22%




QO01_2: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Jonathan Nez (DON'T READ

NEH-2Z)

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Likely voters (414) (414) 29% 11% 18% 11% 6% 5% 18% 41%
Republican (159) (159.3) 12% 19% 5% 6% 9% 10% 17% 53%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 50% 5% 37% 14% 4% 1% 16% 29%
Independent/Other (131) 550,  go 16%  16% 4% 4% 21% 38%
(140.7)
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 11% 19% 5% 6% 9% 10% 17% 52%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 50% 5% 34% 16% 5% 1% 18% 27%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29) )5, 9%  16% 24% 51%
(40.6)
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 11% 17% 5% 6% 8% 10% 21% 51%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 50% 5% 32% 18% 5% 1% 16% 29%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 41% 1% 30% 12% 1% 12% 46%
White (315) (288.2) 27% 8% 15% 12% 5% 4% 19% 46%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 13% 23% 7% 7% 12% 12% 18% 45%
Native American (25) (47.9) 67% 16% 51% 16% 13% 3% 11% 6%



Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Other non-white (33) (31) 13% 13% 4% 9% 13% 25% 50%
g%&‘;;'ege LR ) 28%  13% 15%  12% 7% 6% 18% 42%
College degree (214) (133.9) 33% 8% 22% 10% 5% 4% 19% 40%
18-44 (78) (111.7) 27% 11% 16% 12% 4% 7% 17% 45%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 28% 13% 20% 8% 6% 7% 17% 42%
65+ (177) (168.2) 31% 10% 17% 14% 8% 2% 21% 38%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 23% 7% 12% 11% 3% 4% 27% 43%
Pinal (89) (77.3) 23% 12% 13% 10% 8% 3% 13% 52%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 43% 15% 28% 15% 11% 4% 12% 30%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 48% 16% 33% 14% 6% 10% 12% 25%
Other counties (124) (69) 24% 14% 16% 8% 7% 8% 15% 47%
Male (207) (197.5) 30% 11% 19% 11% 5% 6% 19% 39%
Female (207) (216.5) 28% 11% 16% 12% 7% 4% 18% 43%




QO01_3: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Donald Trump

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Likely voters (414) (414) 51% 47% 40% 10% 4% 43% 1% 1%
Republican (159) (159.3) 94% 5% 85% 9% 1% 4% 1%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 3% 94% 3% 3% 90% 1% 2%
g‘foe%e“de“t/ Other (131) 400  57% 2%  18% 7% 50% 2% 1%
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 94% 5% 80% 15% 2% 3% 1%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 3% 95% 1% 2% 5% 90% 1% 2%
g}tohg)r /non-voter 2020 (29) 450, 450y 20%  25% 5% 40% 5% 3%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 96% 3% 78% 18% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 1% 97% 1% 2% 95% 1% 2%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 20% 74% 4% 17% 31% 43% 6%
White (315) (288.2) 54% 45% 42% 12% 2% 43% 1%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 61% 39% 53% 9% 2% 37%

Native American (25) (47.9) 26% 66% 20% 6% 12% 53% 3% 5%



Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Other non-white (33) (31) 44% 48% 36% 8% 6% 42% 7%

g%&‘;;'ege LR ) 51%  46% 2% 9% 4% 42% 1% 2%
College degree (214) (133.9) 50% 49% 36% 14% 3% 46% 1%

18-44 (78) (111.7) 47% 51% 30% 16% 4% 47% 2%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 50% 47% 40% 10% 5% 41% 3% 0%
65+ (177) (168.2) 54% 45% 47% 7% 2% 43% 2%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 54% 45% 41% 13% 1% 44% 1%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 55% 45% 41% 14% 1% 44%

Coconino (47) (61.4) 35% 59% 30% 4% 7% 52% 3% 4%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 52% 48% 47% 5% 8% 40%

Other counties (124) (69) 51% 44% 42% 9% 8% 37% 4%
Male (207) (197.5) 50% 48% 38% 12% 5% 43% 2%
Female (207) (216.5) 51% 46% 43% 9% 2% 44% 2% 1%




QO01_4: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If

you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Joe Biden

Heard of but

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very have no Never (DON'T READ)
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. opinion heard of Refused
Likely voters (414) (414)  38% 60% 21%  17% 10% 50% 1% 0% 0%
Republican (159) (159.3) 3% 94% 3% 1% 4% 90% 1% 1% 1%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 82% 17% 51% 31% 11% 6% 1%

Independent/Other (131) 430, 50,  18% 25%  17% 0% 1%

(140.7)

Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 3% 96% 3% 0% 9% 87% 0% 1%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 82% 17% 44%  38% 12% 5% 1%

Other/non-voter 2020 o o o o o o o

(29) (40.6) 25% 72% 13% 13% 11% 61% 3%

Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 3% 95% 3% 1% 7% 88% 0% 1% 1%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 83% 16% 45%  38% 10% 6% 1%

gqtf;“re/ refused (22) 510, 70% 8%  13%  42% 37%

White (315) (288.2) 36% 62% 20% 16% 9% 53% 1% 0% 1%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 27% 73% 8% 19% 10% 63%



Heard of but

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very have no Never (DON'T READ)
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. opinion heard of Refused
(':";tg‘;e SR (29 57%  40% 35%  22% 19% 21% 2%

Other non-white (33) (31) 48%  52% 31%  17% 6% 46%

g%;‘;;'ege degree (200) 350, 4104 23%  15% 10% 51% 1% 0% 1%
College degree (214) 40%  59% 18%  22% 12% 47% 1%

(133.9)

18-44 (78) (111.7) 31%  67% 16%  15% 17% 49% 1% 1%

45-64 (159) (134.1) 39%  60% 20%  19% 11% 49% 1%

65+ (177) (168.2) 43%  55% 25%  18% 5% 51% 0% 1%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 43%  57% 21%  21% 4% 53% 1%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 35%  64% 25%  10% 10% 54% 1%

Coconino (47) (61.4) 42%  55% 23%  19% 24% 31% 3%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 38%  62% 21%  18% 13% 48%

Other counties (124) (69) 30%  66% 16%  13% 12% 54% 2% 2%

Male (207) (197.5) 36%  62% 19%  17% 12% 50% 1%

Female (207) (216.5) 40%  58% 23%  17% 9% 49% 0% 1% 1%




QO01_5: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Kamala Harris (DON'T READ -

KAH-MA-LA)
Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Likely voters (414) (414) 44% 54% 33% 11% 6% 48% 0% 1%
Republican (159) (159.3) 6% 94% 4% 1% 3% 91% 1%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 94% 4% 75% 19% 4% 1% 1%
Independent/Other (131) 450, 540y 31%  17% 12% 39% 0% 1%
(140.7)
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 5% 94% 4% 1% 5% 89% 1%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 91% 8% 69% 22% 6% 3% 1%
g}tohg)r /non-voter 2020 (29) 350, s5goy 19%  16% 14% 44% 6%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 2% 97% 2% 6% 91% 1%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 97% 2% 72% 25% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 22% 66% 7% 14% 44% 22% 6% 6%
White (315) (288.2) 42% 57% 33% 9% 4% 52% 0% 1%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 30% 69% 19% 11% 11% 58% 1%



Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Native American (25) (47.9) 67% 30% 46% 22% 14% 16% 3%
Other non-white (33) (31) 52% 48% 36% 16% 4% 44%

g%&‘;;'ege LR ) 44%  54% 3% 11% 6% 48% 0% 1%
College degree (214) (133.9) 45% 55% 33% 12% 7% 48% 0%

18-44 (78) (111.7) 46% 52% 27% 18% 9% 44% 2%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 44% 56% 33% 11% 7% 49%

65+ (177) (168.2) 44% 54% 36% 8% 4% 50% 1% 1%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 45% 55% 34% 11% 3% 52% 1%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 43% 56% 32% 11% 4% 52% 1%

Coconino (47) (61.4) 53% 47% 39% 14% 12% 34%

Navajo (35) (49.7) 46% 54% 34% 12% 6% 48%

Other counties (124) (69) 36% 58% 26% 11% 10% 48% 6%
Male (207) (197.5) 43% 56% 29% 14% 7% 49% 0% 1%
Female (207) (216.5) 46% 52% 36% 10% 5% 47% 1% 1%




QO01_6: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Tim Walz (DON'T READ '

WALL-2)
. Heard of but .

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very h Never (DON'T READ)

. ave no
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. opinion heard of Refused
Likely voters (414) (414)  44%  43% 2%  12% 7% 36% 5% 7% 0%
Republican (159) (159.3)  11%  78% 5% 6% 6% 72% 4% 7%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 83% 2% 69%  13% 1% 1% 7% 8% 0%
g‘foe%e“de“t/ Other (131) 550, 370 34%  18% 14% 24% 5% 6%
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 12%  79% 5% 6% 11% 68% 4% 5%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 88% 4% 68%  20% 2% 2% 3% 5%
gg;e(zlo'_‘f‘i’)“"mter 2020 50, 449 10% 5% 15% 29% 21% 20% 1%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 8%  80% 3% 5% 11% 69% 6% 7%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 88% 2% 71%  17% 1% 0% 5% 5%
?zqtf;“re/ refused (22) 49%  31% 4%  45% 21% 10% 2% 16% 2%
White (315) (288.2) 44%  46% 30%  13% 9% 37% 4% 6% 0%



Heard of but

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very have no Never (DON'T READ)
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. opinion heard of Refused
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 33%  55% 25% 8% 5% 49% 7% 5%

(':";tg‘;e SR (29 61%  16% 52% 8% 4% 12% 7% 16%

Other non-white (33) (31) 45%  42% 32%  12% 42% 10% 3%

g‘é;‘;')'ege degree (200) 430 4305 34% 9% 7% 37% 5% 9% 0%
College degree (214) 48%  43% 30%  18% 8% 35% 5% 3%

(133.9)

18-44 (78) (111.7) 46%  38% 29%  16% 8% 30% 7% 10%

45-64 (159) (134.1) 43%  41% 34% 9% 7% 34% 7% 9%

65+ (177) (168.2) 45%  49% 33%  12% 8% 42% 3% 3% 0%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 43%  47% 31%  12% 8% 39% 7% 4%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 41%  49% 35% 5% 9% 40% 6% 4%

Coconino (47) (61.4) 56%  31% 40%  16% 10% 21% 2% 11%

Navajo (35) (49.7) 55%  36% 37%  18% 36% 3% 7%

Other counties (124) (69) 35%  45% 23%  12% 7% 38% 5% 14% 1%
Male (207) (197.5) 43%  47% 30%  13% 9% 38% 4% 6% 0%
Female (207) (216.5) 46%  40% 35%  12% 6% 34% 6% 7%




QO01_7: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - JD Vance

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Likely voters (414) (414) 49% 42% 40% 8% 4% 39% 5% 4%
Republican (159) (159.3) 87% 5% 81% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 4% 86% 4% 5% 81% 3% 7%
g‘foe%e“de“t/ Other (131) 4196 49% 28%  14% 5% 44%, 6% 3%
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 88% 6% 77% 11% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 6% 86% 1% 4% 5% 81% 3% 5%
atohg)r /non-voter 2020 (29) 450, 309 31%  12% 7% 23% 19% 8%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 90% 2% 77% 12% 0% 1% 5% 3%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 2% 91% 0% 2% 6% 85% 3% 5%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 25% 46% 6% 20% 23% 24% 22% 6%
White (315) (288.2) 51% 42% 43% 9% 3% 40% 3% 3%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 62% 35% 56% 6% 2% 33% 4%
Native American (25) (47.9) 21% 49% 12% 10% 11% 38% 16% 14%



Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Other non-white (33) (31) 43% 46% 38% 5% 7% 39% 10% 1%
g%&‘;;'ege LR ) 8%  41% 0% 8% 3% 38% 5% 5%
College degree (214) (133.9) 49% 46% 41% 8% 5% 41% 4% 1%
18-44 (78) (111.7) 43% 44% 36% 7% 3% 42% 8% 5%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 45% 44% 35% 10% 7% 37% 8% 4%
65+ (177) (168.2) 55% 40% 47% 8% 2% 38% 1% 4%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 53% 41% 47% 7% 2% 39% 4% 3%
Pinal (89) (77.3) 51% 44% 37% 13% 3% 41% 5%

Coconino (47) (61.4) 34% 55% 29% 6% 1% 54% 10%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 48% 42% 41% 7% 11% 32% 9%

Other counties (124) (69) 48% 33% 39% 9% 6% 26% 9% 10%
Male (207) (197.5) 49% 45% 40% 9% 5% 40% 4% 2%
Female (207) (216.5) 49% 40% 41% 7% 2% 38% 6% 6%




QO01_8: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Ruben Gallego (DON'T READ '

GUY-AYE-GO)

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Likely voters (414) (414) 42% 41% 29% 13% 10% 31% 10% 7%
Republican (159) (159.3) 9% 73% 5% 3% 13% 61% 10% 8%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 77% 9% 57% 20% 7% 2% 6% 7%
Independent/Other (131) 550, 309, 3% 19% 8% 22% 12% 5%
(140.7)
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 9% 71% 3% 7% 11% 60% 11% 8%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 83% 9% 62% 21% 7% 2% 5% 4%
atohg)r /non-voter 2020 (29) g0, 3495, 14%  15% 14% 20% 25% 13%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 7% 71% 1% 5% 12% 59% 13% 9%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 84% 8% 63% 22% 6% 1% 5% 3%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 48% 20% 24% 24% 16% 4% 14% 18%
White (315) (288.2) 42% 42% 29% 14% 9% 33% 8% 7%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 27% 57% 16% 11% 8% 49% 9% 7%
Native American (25) (47.9) 62% 16% 41% 21% 7% 8% 12% 10%



Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Other non-white (33) (31) 35% 44% 33% 2% 18% 26% 19% 2%
g%&‘;;'ege LR ) 1%  43% 30%  11% 10% 32% 7% 8%
College degree (214) (133.9) 45% 37% 27% 18% 8% 29% 15% 4%
18-44 (78) (111.7) 41% 28% 20% 21% 7% 20% 22% 10%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 44% 39% 32% 12% 9% 30% 9% 7%
65+ (177) (168.2) 42% 51% 33% 10% 11% 40% 2% 4%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 43% 46% 29% 14% 10% 36% 7% 5%
Pinal (89) (77.3) 42% 40% 30% 12% 6% 34% 14% 4%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 48% 37% 34% 14% 16% 21% 7% 9%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 45% 39% 34% 11% 6% 32% 11% 5%
Other counties (124) (69) 36% 37% 21% 16% 10% 27% 12% 15%
Male (207) (197.5) 41% 41% 29% 13% 11% 30% 10% 8%
Female (207) (216.5) 43% 41% 29% 14% 9% 32% 10% 6%




QO01_9: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Kari Lake

Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Likely voters (414) (414) 43% 54% 29% 13% 8% 46% 1% 2%
Republican (159) (159.3) 81% 15% 64% 17% 8% 7% 1% 3%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 1% 92% 1% 5% 87% 3% 4%
Independent/Other (131) 330, g70, 14%  19% 11% 56% 0%

(140.7)

Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 80% 17% 58% 23% 10% 7% 1% 2%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 2% 94% 1% 1% 4% 90% 2% 2%
g}toh_g)r /non-voter 2020 (29) 350, 570, 16%  20% 17% 40% 2% 4%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 81% 16% 56% 24% 10% 6% 1% 2%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 0% 96% 0% 4% 91% 2% 2%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 17% 81% 17% 23% 58% 2%
White (315) (288.2) 45% 52% 31% 14% 7% 45% 1% 2%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 60% 39% 50% 10% 5% 34% 1%
Native American (25) (47.9) 15% 73% 15% 16% 56% 5% 8%



Demographic (raw n) TOT. TOT. Very Smwt. Smwt. Very Heard of but have Never heard
(weighted n) fav. unfav. fav. Fav. unfav. unfav. no opinion of
Other non-white (33) (31) 37% 62% 27% 10% 12% 50% 1%
g%&‘;;'ege LR ) $3%  52% 3% 10% 8% 44% 2% 3%
College degree (214) (133.9) 42% 57% 21% 21% 9% 48% 1% 0%
18-44 (78) (111.7) 40% 57% 21% 19% 10% 47% 1% 3%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 40% 56% 27% 12% 9% 47% 3% 1%
65+ (177) (168.2) 47% 50% 36% 11% 7% 43% 3%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 47% 51% 35% 12% 6% 45% 1%
Pinal (89) (77.3) 44% 53% 30% 14% 9% 44% 3%

Coconino (47) (61.4) 30% 65% 14% 16% 4% 61% 4%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 45% 55% 40% 4% 6% 49%

Other counties (124) (69) 41% 48% 21% 20% 15% 33% 4% 7%
Male (207) (197.5) 47% 50% 32% 15% 8% 41% 2% 2%
Female (207) (216.5) 39% 58% 27% 12% 8% 49% 1% 2%




Q02: Would you say that things in the United States of America are on the right track or heading in
the wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure (DON'T READ) Refused
Likely voters (414) (414) 27% 61% 12% 0%
Republican (159) (159.3) 4% 93% 4%

Democrat (124) (114.1) 64% 20% 15%
Independent/Other (131) (140.7) 23% 57% 19% 1%
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 4% 93% 3%

Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 55% 24% 21% 1%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29) (40.6) 19% 62% 19%

Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 2% 93% 4% 1%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 58% 21% 21%

Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 12% 70% 18%

White (315) (288.2) 25% 63% 12%

Hispanic (41) (46.8) 27% 70% 3%

Native American (25) (47.9) 40% 43% 17%

Other non-white (33) (31) 22% 51% 23% 5%

No college degree (200) (280.1) 27% 61% 12% 1%



Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure (DON'T READ) Refused

College degree (214) (133.9) 27% 59% 13%

18-44 (78) (111.7) 27% 58% 14% 1%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 26% 63% 10%

65+ (177) (168.2) 27% 60% 13%

Yavapai (119) (156.7) 28% 61% 11%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 20% 60% 20%

Coconino (47) (61.4) 37% 51% 12%

Navajo (35) (49.7) 28% 69% 3%

Other counties (124) (69) 23% 64% 11% 2%
Male (207) (197.5) 27% 59% 14% 1%

Female (207) (216.5) 27% 62% 11%




QO03: Would you say that things in Arizona are on the right track or heading in the wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure

Likely voters (414) (414) 23% 61% 16%
Republican (159) (159.3) 4% 87% 9%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 46% 32% 22%
Independent/Other (131) (140.7) 25% 55% 20%
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 4% 89% 6%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 45% 30% 25%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29) (40.6) 14% 56% 30%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 3% 87% 9%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 46% 28% 26%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 24% 71% 5%
White (315) (288.2) 23% 60% 17%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 22% 74% 5%
Native American (25) (47.9) 22% 56% 22%
Other non-white (33) (31) 19% 63% 18%
No college degree (200) (280.1) 20% 65% 15%

College degree (214) (133.9) 29% 52% 19%



Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure

18-44 (78) (111.7) 17% 53% 31%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 22% 67% 11%
65+ (177) (168.2) 28% 61% 11%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 23% 58% 19%
Pinal (89) (77.3) 17% 59% 23%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 31% 54% 15%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 18% 80% 2%

Other counties (124) (69) 23% 63% 14%
Male (207) (197.5) 26% 61% 14%

Female (207) (216.5) 20% 61% 19%




QO04: Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's job performance?

Demographic (raw n)

TOTAL

TOTAL

Strongly

Somewhat

Somewhat

Strongly

(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove Not sure
Likely voters (414) (414) 42% 57% 19% 23% 7% 50% 1%
Republican (159) (159.3) 7% 93% 3% 4% 2% 91%

Democrat (124) (114.1) 85% 12% 46% 40% 9% 3% 3%
Independent/Other (131) 4o, 54% 15% 30% 13% 41% 1%
(140.7)

Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 6% 93% 2% 5% 4% 89% 1%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 86% 12% 41% 45% 8% 4% 2%
Other/non-voter 2020 o o o o o o

(29) (40.6) 20% 80% 6% 14% 18% 62%

Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 4% 96% 1% 3% 3% 93%

Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 89% 9% 42% 47% 8% 1% 2%
gqtf;“re/ refused (22) 21% 75% 21% 41% 33% 5%
White (315) (288.2) 41% 58% 18% 23% 6% 52% 1%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 25% 73% 8% 17% 10% 63% 1%
B L (22 66% 34% 33% 33% 8% 25%

(47.9)

Other non-white (33) (31) 36% 61% 20% 16% 11% 49% 3%



Demographic (raw n)

TOTAL

TOTAL

Strongly

Somewhat

Somewhat

Strongly

(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove Not sure
g%&‘;;'ege degree (200) 410 58% 18% 23% 8% 49% 1%
College degree (214) 43% 56% 20% 23% 5% 51% 1%
(133.9)

18-44 (78) (111.7) 36% 60% 12% 24% 13% 47% 4%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 39% 61% 18% 21% 6% 55%

65+ (177) (168.2) 47% 53% 23% 24% 5% 48%

Yavapai (119) (156.7) 45% 55% 18% 27% 3% 52%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 36% 61% 21% 15% 8% 53% 2%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 49% 47% 20% 30% 10% 37% 4%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 41% 59% 23% 18% 10% 49%

Other counties (124) (69) 35% 65% 14% 21% 12% 53%

Male (207) (197.5) 40% 59% 19% 20% 8% 51% 2%
Female (207) (216.5) 44% 56% 18% 25% 7% 49% 0%




QO05a: If the election for the House of Representatives were held today, which of the following
candidates would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Eli Crane (REP) Jonathan Nez (DEM) Not sure (DON'T READ) Refused
Likely voters (414) (414) 42% 42% 15% 0%
Republican (159) (159.3) 81% 6% 13%

Democrat (124) (114.1) 87% 13% 0%
Independent/Other (131) (140.7) 33% 47% 20%

Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 80% 5% 15%

Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 3% 85% 11% 0%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29) (40.6) 28% 38% 34%

Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 81% 4% 15%

Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 1% 87% 12% 0%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 4% 51% 44%

White (315) (288.2) 45% 39% 17%

Hispanic (41) (46.8) 62% 32% 6%

Native American (25) (47.9) 6% 81% 13%

Other non-white (33) (31) 45% 32% 22% 1%

No college degree (200) (280.1) 42% 41% 16% 0%



Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Eli Crane (REP) Jonathan Nez (DEM) Not sure (DON'T READ) Refused

College degree (214) (133.9) 42% 45% 13%

18-44 (78) (111.7) 36% 44% 20%

45-64 (159) (134.1) 42% 46% 12% 0%
65+ (177) (168.2) 47% 38% 15%

Yavapai (119) (156.7) 48% 39% 13%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 46% 34% 20%

Coconino (47) (61.4) 27% 57% 16%

Navajo (35) (49.7) 42% 56% 3%

Other counties (124) (69) 38% 37% 24% 1%
Male (207) (197.5) 44% 42% 14% 0%

Female (207) (216.5) 40% 43% 17%




QO6a: If the presidential election were held today, which of the following candidates would you

vote for?
Demographic (raw n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris (DEM) (DON'T READ - Not (DON'T READ)
(weighted n) (REP) KAH-MA-LA) sure Refused
Likely voters (414) (414) 52% 43% 5% 0%
Republican (159) (159.3) 95% 4% 0%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 2% 94% 4% 0%
%?:Oé%endent/ Other (131) 42% 47% 11%
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 94% 3% 2%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 4% 91% 5%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29) 52% 30% 17% 1%
(40.6)
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 100%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 100%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 98% 2%
White (315) (288.2) 54% 42% 4% 0%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 63% 33% 4%
Native American (25) (47.9) 25% 67% 8%
Other non-white (33) (31) 51% 36% 12%



Demographic (raw n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris (DEM) (DON'T READ - Not (DON'T READ)

(weighted n) (REP) KAH-MA-LA) sure Refused
No college degree (200) (280.1) 53% 43% 4% 0%
College degree (214) (133.9) 48% 44% 8%

18-44 (78) (111.7) 48% 44% 8%

45-64 (159) (134.1) 52% 42% 6%

65+ (177) (168.2) 54% 44% 3% 0%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 56% 42% 2%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 54% 41% 6%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 39% 56% 5%

Navajo (35) (49.7) 48% 42% 9%

Other counties (124) (69) 53% 39% 8% 1%
Male (207) (197.5) 50% 43% 7% 0%

Female (207) (216.5) 53% 44% 3%




QO07a: If the presidential election were held today, which of the following candidates would you

vote for?
Demographic (raw n) Donald I((gom;'lg :E;gs-(ll()EIT-)M A- g:'i?:: Jill Stein Not (DON'T READ)
(weighted n) Trump (REP) (GRN) sure Refused

LA) (LBT)

Likely voters (414) (414) 50% 43% 1% 1% 4% 0%
Republican (159) (159.3) 95% 4% 0% 0%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 2% 94% 1% 3% 0%
Independent/Other (131) 340, 46% 3% 3% 10%
(140.7)
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 92% 3% 0% 0% 4%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 3% 91% 1% 2% 3%
SR ALV R gep 30% 5% 2% 11% 1%
(40.6)
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 97% 0% 1% 2%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 100% 0%
Not sure/refused (22) 23% 16% 59% 2%
(21.1)
White (315) (288.2) 53% 42% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 63% 32% 2% 3%



Kamala Harris (DEM)

Chase

DemomrHE () Doy (ONTREAD- KA Olver  fsn Mot (CONTREAD
z}a;t.ig\;e American (25) 25% 67% 8%

Other non-white (33) (31) 47% 36% 7% 10%
g‘é(ﬁg;‘ege degree (200) g5y, 43% 2% 1% 3% 0%
(Cl‘;';‘_*g)e degree (214) 48% 43% 0% 2% 6%

18-44 (78) (111.7) 47% 44% 2% 4% 3%

45-64 (159) (134.1) 51% 42% 2% 1% 5%

65+ (177) (168.2) 52% 43% 4% 0%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 53% 42% 1% 4%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 54% 40% 0% 1% 5%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 39% 56% 1% 4%

Navajo (35) (49.7) 48% 42% 5% 4%

Other counties (124) (69) 51% 39% 4% 5% 1%
Male (207) (197.5) 48% 43% 1% 2% 5% 0%
Female (207) (216.5) 52% 44% 1% 0% 3%




QO08a: If the election for the U.S. Senate were held today, which of the following candidates would

you vote for?

Demograghis raw Ruber Sallego (EI) CONTREAD'  arilake Mot (powT ReaD) Reused
Likely voters (414) (414) 48% 43% 9% 0%
Republican (159) (159.3) 8% 85% 7%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 94% 5% 0%
%?:I;%endent/ Other (131) 56% 30% 14%

Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 8% 81% 11%

Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 95% 2% 3%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29) 39% 36% 24% 1%
(40.6)

Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 7% 82% 11%

Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 97% 0% 2%

Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 49% 6% 43% 2%
White (315) (288.2) 45% 46% 10% 0%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 37% 62% 1%

Native American (25) (47.9) 78% 12% 11%

Other non-white (33) (31) 53% 38% 10%



(weighteany GUYAY.GO) O R RER) s  (PONTREAD) Refused
No college degree (200) (280.1) 48% 43% 9% 0%
College degree (214) (133.9) 49% 43% 8%

18-44 (78) (111.7) 47% 40% 13%

45-64 (159) (134.1) 51% 40% 8%

65+ (177) (168.2) 46% 47% 7% 0%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 45% 47% 8%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 46% 43% 11%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 64% 31% 5%

Navajo (35) (49.7) 52% 43% 5%

Other counties (124) (69) 42% 44% 14% 1%
Male (207) (197.5) 46% 46% 8% 0%
Female (207) (216.5) 50% 40% 10%




Q09: Which congressional candidate do you trust more to handle issues related to Native American
Tribes?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Eli Crane (REP) Jonathan Nez (DEM) Not sure (DON'T READ) Refused

Likely voters (414) (414) 33% 45% 21% 0%
Republican (159) (159.3) 65% 12% 22% 1%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 88% 12% 0%
Independent/Other (131) (140.7) 22% 49% 29%
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 63% 11% 26%
Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 3% 85% 12%
Other/non-voter 2020 (29) (40.6) 12% 44% 41% 3%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 62% 10% 28% 0%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 2% 85% 13%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 2% 65% 31% 2%
White (315) (288.2) 34% 42% 23% 0%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 51% 36% 13%
Native American (25) (47.9) 6% 81% 13%
Other non-white (33) (31) 31% 34% 32% 3%

No college degree (200) (280.1) 35% 43% 22% 0%



Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Eli Crane (REP) Jonathan Nez (DEM) Not sure (DON'T READ) Refused

College degree (214) (133.9) 28% 50% 21% 1%
18-44 (78) (111.7) 22% 47% 30% 1%
45-64 (159) (134.1) 32% 49% 19%

65+ (177) (168.2) 40% 41% 18% 0%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 39% 40% 22%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 35% 37% 27% 1%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 14% 70% 15%

Navajo (35) (49.7) 39% 57% 4%

Other counties (124) (69) 29% 38% 33% 1%
Male (207) (197.5) 37% 48% 15% 0%

Female (207) (216.5) 29% 43% 28% 0%




Q10: Here is a list of some issues facing Arizona. Please select the issue that's most important for

deciding your vote in the November elections.

Something Not

Natl. . Health . Income Unemployment Climate . . Gun . LGBT Affordable

Demo. Def. Education care Inflation gap Taxes rate change Immigration policies Abortion rights housing :ailsstz c|I1ot sure Refused
’(;’,’1“;)”'(",’%8" 1% 2% 6% 15% 3% 3% 1% 5% 26% 2% 19% 0% 5% 8% 3% 1%
RePUincan 0, o) o) 0, o) o) o) 0, (o) (o) 0, 0, 0,
(159) (159.3) 4% 1% 2% 23% 5% 1% 1% 47% 4% 4% 5% 3% 0%
?1';2‘)"(?1“‘:_1) 1% 4% 6% 7% 4% 0% 2% 14% 3% 0% 30% 2%  12% 14% 1% 0%
Independent

o 3% 1%  12% 4% 2% 4% 22% 3% 14% 4% 7% 5% 1%
(140.7)
'("1’ ;'7“)‘ '(’13(7’ _%()’ 6% 1% 1% 21% 3% 1% 1% 48% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Biden 2020 o) 0, [0) 0, 0, o) o) 0, o) o) 0, o) 0, 0, 0,
(188) (175.9) 2% 4% 10% 6% 6% 2% 1% 10% 5% 1% 27% 1% 8% 12% 3%
Other/non-
voter 2020 6% 4% 11%  25% 6% 6% 18% 10% 6% 3% 3% 1%
(29) (40.6)
'("2’ 5'5“)‘ ?2?2.27‘)1 6% 1% 2% 23% 4% 1% 1% 48% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0%
?1%;3'?127%_2; 3% 5% 10% 4% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 29% 1% 8% 12% 6%
Not
sure/refused 13%  25% 4% 1% 5% 15% 2% 12% 14% 8%

(22) (21.1)



Natl. Health Income Unemployment Climate Gun LGBT Affordable Something Not

Demo. Def. Education care Inflation gap Taxes rate change Immigration policies Abortion rights housing ﬁlsstee c|I1ot sure Refused
ggétze)(315) 6% 2% 5% 17% 3% 2% 5% 27% 2% 14% 0% 6% 7% 3% 1%
:';g';?“'c (41) 3% 11% 2% 5% 4% 6% 40% 6% 22% 3%

Native

American 3% 11% 7% 5% 5% 13%  12% 17% 2% 5% 13% 7%
(25) (47.9)

Other non-

white (33) 1% 9% 16%  20% 2% 23% 5% 6% 14% 4%

(31)

No college

degree (200) 5% 3% 8% 16% 3% 2% 2% 4% 27% 2% 16% 0% 6% 4% 4% 1%
(280.1)

College

degree (214) 3% 2% 2% 14% 2% 5% 9% 26% 4% 11% 1% 2% 16% 3% 0%
(133.9)

(1181'14‘7‘)(78) 3% 3% 20% 1% 6% 11%  10% 3% 12% 1%  13% 13% 3% 1%
?153'46‘1‘)(159) 4% 4% 6% 16% 4% 1% 3% 1% 31% 2% 16% 1% 2% 5% 4% 0%
?156; 877) 6% 1% 0%  11% 2% 3% 5%  33% 3% 15% 1% 7% 3% 0%
&‘ga%a' (119) 6o 8% 14% 3% 1% 1% 3% 31% 1% 16% 4% 7% 4%

AGE () 6% 0% 4% 21% 3% 4% 2% 28% 2% 13% 1% 3% 9% 2% 1%

(77.3)



Natl.

Health

Income

Unemployment

Climate

Gun

LGBT

Affordable

Something

Not

Demo. Def. Education care Inflation gap Taxes rate change Immigration policies Abortion rights housing ﬁlsst?a :ot sure Refused
2:6"1°2)'"“° (47) 3% 9% 19% 3% 9% 16%  16% 11% 8% 1% 5%

gag";)” B3 30, 6% 6% 4% 1% 5% 1% 23% 12%  16% 5% 16%

Other

counties 2% 7% 5% 13% 1% 7% 27% 2% 15% 2% 3% 8% 6% 2%
(124) (69)

("'1'3'7'35()207) 6% 1% 8% 10% 3% 4% 2% 7% 27% 4% 9% 1% 5% 10% 2% 1%
Female (207) 5, 5, 4% 19% 3% 1% 4% 26% 1% 20% 0% 5% 7% 4% 0%

(216.5)




Q11: There is a ballot initiative for the 2024 General Election Ballot called "The Arizona Abortion
Access Act' or Prop 139. This initiative would amend the state's constitution to create a
fundamental right to abortion and limit the state's ability to interfere with that right before fetal
viability. After viability, abortions would be allowed when necessary to protect the life or health of
the mother. If the election were held today, would you vote yes or no on this amendment?

Demographic (raw n) I would vote yes'in I woul_d_ vote no in I wouldn't vote Not (DON'T READ)

(weighted n) support of this opposition to this on this measure sure Refused
measure measure

Likely voters (414) (414)  58% 25% 3% 19% 0%

Republican (159) (159.3) 31% 43% 4% 23%

Democrat (124) (114.1) 90% 4% 1% 4% 0%

Independent/Other (131) o o o o

(140.7) 62% 22% 3% 13%

Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 29% 46% 3% 21%

Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 90% 3% 1% 6%

Other/non-voter 2020 o o o o o

(29) (40.6) 57% 19% 5% 18% 1%

Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 29% 45% 3% 23%

Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 92% 3% 1% 4%

Not sure/refused (22) 45y, 9% 10% 14% 2%

(21.1)



I would vote 'yes' in

I would vote 'no' in

B ) e Lyttt 0oV )
White (315) (288.2) 58% 26% 1% 15% 0%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 50% 28% 13% 9%

(':a;g;e American (25) 66% 1% 4% 18%

Other non-white (33) (31) 55% 29% 4% 11%
g‘é(ﬁg;‘ege degree (200) 4o, 23% 4% 14% 0%
(Cl‘;';‘_*g-")e degree (214) 54% 30% 1% 15%

18-44 (78) (111.7) 62% 22% 1% 15%

45-64 (159) (134.1) 51% 27% 5% 17%

65+ (177) (168.2) 61% 25% 2% 12% 0%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 59% 28% 3% 1%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 5% 26% 2% 17%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 69% 13% 18%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 58% 24% 18%

Other counties (124) (69) 50% 30% 7% 13% 1%
Male (207) (197.5) 57% 24% 3% 16% 0%



I would vote 'yes' in I would vote 'no' in
support of this opposition to this
measure measure

Demographic (raw n)
(weighted n)

I wouldn't vote Not (DON'T READ)
on this measure sure Refused

Female (207) (216.5) 59% 26% 2% 13%




Q12: Proposition 314, the Immigration and Border Law Enforcement Measure, would require
employers to verify the immigration status of their workers, determine how migrants obtain public
benefits, and make the seller of a drug containing fentanyl legally responsible for the death of any
person who consumes it. If the election were held today, how would you vote on this ballot

measure?

I would vote 'yes' in

I would vote 'no’' in

oo o) LI LT et et GovTaea
Likely voters (414) (414)  63% 18% 2% 17% 0%
Republican (159) (159.3) 82% 7% 2% 9%

Democrat (124) (114.1)  41% 38% 3% 17% 0%
g‘foe_%e“de“t/ Other (131) 5004 14% 2% 24%

Trump 2020 (197) (197.6)  82% 5% 0% 13%

Biden 2020 (188) (175.9)  42% 35% 4% 19%

gtg';e(zlo'_‘f‘i’)“"mter 2020 g7, 8% 4% 21% 1%

Trump 2024 (205) (213.7)  83% 4% 1% 12%

Harris 2024 (187) (179.2)  40% 34% 4% 22%

Not sure/refused (22)

o)
(21.1) 63%

18%

17%

2%



I would vote 'yes' in

I would vote 'no' in

pemrotic (mu) LTI e Lyttt e (0oWT
White (315) (288.2) 64% 17% 1% 18% 0%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 70% 14% 16%
(':a;g;e American (25) 61% 28% 5% 5%

Other non-white (33) (31) 51% 19% 7% 23%
g‘é(ﬁg;‘ege degree (200) 450y, 16% 2% 17% 0%
(Cl‘;';‘_*g-")e degree (214) 60% 21% 4% 16%

18-44 (78) (111.7) 65% 15% 1% 20%

45-64 (159) (134.1) 62% 18% 2% 18%

65+ (177) (168.2) 63% 20% 3% 13% 0%
Yavapai (119) (156.7) 59% 17% 3% 21%

Pinal (89) (77.3) 67% 19% 3% 11%
Coconino (47) (61.4) 57% 19% 3% 21%
Navajo (35) (49.7) 74% 16% 9%

Other counties (124) (69) 66% 18% 1% 14% 1%
Male (207) (197.5) 66% 17% 2% 15% 0%



. I would vote 'yes' in I would vote 'no' in . .
Demographic (raw n) support of this opposition to this I wouldn't vote Not (DON'T READ)

(weighted n) measure measure on this measure sure Refused

Female (207) (216.5) 61% 19% 2% 18%




DO08: Do you recall who you voted for in the 2020 election?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump (REP) Joe Biden (DEM) Jo Jorgensen (LBT) Not sure I did not vote

Likely voters (414) (414) 48% 42% 1% 3% 6%
Republican (159) (159.3) 89% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Democrat (124) (114.1) 0% 89% 3% 8%
Independent/Other (131) (140.7) 39% 49% 2% 5% 5%
Trump 2020 (197) (197.6) 100%

Biden 2020 (188) (175.9) 100%

Other/non-voter 2020 (29) (40.6) 10% 31% 59%
Trump 2024 (205) (213.7) 87% 3% 0% 3% 7%
Harris 2024 (187) (179.2) 4% 90% 1% 1% 5%
Not sure/refused (22) (21.1) 22% 42% 9% 26%

White (315) (288.2) 52% 41% 1% 2% 4%
Hispanic (41) (46.8) 60% 27% 12%
Native American (25) (47.9) 15% 62% 13% 11%
Other non-white (33) (31) 39% 45% 3% 6% 7%
No college degree (200) (280.1) 47% 41% 1% 2% 8%

College degree (214) (133.9) 49% 45% 1% 4% 1%



Demographic (raw n) (weighted n)

Donald Trump (REP) Joe Biden (DEM) Jo Jorgensen (LBT) Not sure I did not vote

18-44 (78) (111.7)

45-64 (159) (134.1)

65+ (177) (168.2)
Yavapai (119) (156.7)
Pinal (89) (77.3)
Coconino (47) (61.4)
Navajo (35) (49.7)

Other counties (124) (69)
Male (207) (197.5)
Female (207) (216.5)

43%
47%
51%
51%
46%
36%
51%
50%
48%
48%

37%
45%
44%
41%
37%
57%
48%
34%
42%
43%

2%
1%

1%
1%

2%
1%
1%

4%
3%
2%

3%
7%
1%
8%
4%
2%

14%
3%
2%
6%
13%

6%
6%
6%




